CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN

BY-LAW NUMBER 2023-30

A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 2015-41, FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICES AND ACTIVITIES PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN. (Schedule "C" – Public Works)

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25, S. 391 provides that municipalities may pass by-laws imposing fees or changes on any class of persons.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the fees for the "Electric Vehicle Charing Stations" in Schedule "C" be removed and replaced with the following:

Electric Vehicle Charging Stations					
Electric vehicle charging – level-2	\$2 per hour				
stations					
Electric vehicle charging – level-3	\$10 per hour				
stations					
Electric vehicle charging – level-2	\$2 per hour				
stations – once vehicle is fully charged					
Electric vehicle charging – level-3	\$5 per hour				
stations – once vehicle is fully charged					

2.	This by-l	aw shall	come	into fi	ull force	and	effect	on	the	day	Of	its	passi	ng
----	-----------	----------	------	---------	-----------	-----	--------	----	-----	-----	----	-----	-------	----

READ a first, second and third time and finally passed this 8 th day of June, 20	23.
---	-----

Original signed by:		
Wade Mills, Warden	Michelle Dunne, Clerk	